
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038662-2024 

Contract

Informing Targeted Campaign Research 2024

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038662

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042a33  

Published 29 November 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays

Perterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7562206735

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038662-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038662-2024
mailto:mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Informing Targeted Campaign Research 2024

Reference number

PROC2024028

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CITB is seeking to commission a contractor to complete a research study to help CITB
understand the volume and characteristics of potential workers who could enter the sector
through different recruitment channels (or routes). Ultimately, this research will enable CITB
to determine who the main actors are and the proportion of the labour market they
represent, thus allowing CITB to improve, develop and position appropriate strategies to
provide maximum value.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £68,975

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB is seeking to commission a contractor to complete a research study to help CITB
understand the volume and characteristics of potential workers who could enter the sector
through different recruitment channels (or routes). Ultimately, this research will enable CITB
to determine who the main actors are and the proportion of the labour market they
represent, thus allowing CITB to improve, develop and position appropriate strategies to
provide maximum value.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000001

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pye Tait Ltd

5 Merus Court, Meridian Business Park

Leicester

/Notice/000001-2024


Page 6 to 7

LE19 1RJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04001365

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £68,975

Total value of the contract/lot: £68,975



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=906558165

 GO Reference: GO-20241129-PRO-28713734

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CITB

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays, Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton
Quays

Perterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7562206735

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=906558165
mailto:mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T09:03:40+0100
	TCPDF




